
CLAIMANT: DEBORAH APPS

DATE: For the quarter ending September 30, 2019 (Q2 - 2019/20)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST  

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

4-Sep-19 Mileage - to office, return (43km) 21.72 21.72

Parking 9.52 0.48 10.00

31.24 0.00 0.48 31.72

APPROVED BY: Dr. Theman, Chair,  Board of Directors TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

31.72

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 

for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 

with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date
Description of Expense

(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.

 





CLAIMANT: BRUCE HARRIES

DATE: For the quarter ending September 30, 2019 (Q2 - 2019/20)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST  

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

4-Sep-19 Flight - to Cgy, return 358.25 17.91 376.16

4-Sep-19 Taxi - from airport 41.95 1.82 43.77

4-Sep-19 Uber - to airport 24.60 1.23 25.83

4-Sep-19 Parking 3.00 3.00

0.00 427.80 20.96 448.76

APPROVED BY: Dr. Theman, Chair,  Board of Directors TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 

for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 

with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date
Description of Expense

(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.

 











CLAIMANT: SHIRLEY KINE

DATE: For the quarter ending September 30, 2019 (Q2 - 2019/20)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST  

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

4-Sep-19 Mileage - to Cgy, return (206km) 101.97 101.97

Parking 3.48 0.17 3.65

105.45 0.00 0.17 105.62

APPROVED BY: Dr. Theman, Chair,  Board of Directors TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

105.62

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 

for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 

with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date
Description of Expense

(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.

 





CLAIMANT: SANDI KOSSEY

DATE: For the quarter ending September 30, 2019 (Q2 - 2019/20)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST  

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

3-Sep-19 Hotel 145.68 7.00 152.68

145.68 0.00 7.00 152.68

APPROVED BY: Dr. Theman, Chair,  Board of Directors TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

152.68

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 

for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 

with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date
Description of Expense

(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.

 





CLAIMANT: DR. UBAKA OGBOGU

DATE: For the quarter ending September 30, 2019 (Q2 - 2019/20)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST 

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

3-Sep-19
Ground transportation to Cgy (M. Owen, S. 

Kossey & self)
713.21 35.66 748.87

3-Sep-19 Meal - Lunch 25.65 1.12 26.77

3-Sep-19 Hotel 213.17 10.25 223.42

3-Sep-19 Meal - Dinner (no receipt) 20.75 20.75

4-Sep-19 Uber - to office 10.31 0.52 10.83

983.09 0.00 47.55 1,030.64

APPROVED BY: Dr. Theman, Chair,  Board of Directors TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

1,030.64

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 

for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 

with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date
Description of Expense

(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.















CLAIMANT: MARIE OWEN

DATE: For the quarter ending September 30, 2019 (Q2 - 2019/20)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST  

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

3-Sep-19 Hotel 134.00 6.44 140.44

3-Sep-19 Meal - Dinner 32.35 1.35 33.70

3-Sep-19 Taxi - to office 9.52 0.48 10.00

175.87 0.00 8.27 184.14

APPROVED BY: Dr. Theman, Chair,  Board of Directors TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

184.14

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 

for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 

with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date
Description of Expense

(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.

 







 

CLAIMANT: MASOOD PERACHA

DATE: For the quarter ending September 30, 2019 (Q2 - 2019/20)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST  

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

APPROVED BY: Dr. Theman, Chair,  Board of Directors TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

0.00

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 

for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 

with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date
Description of Expense

(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.

No expenses to report



CLAIMANT: DR. TREVOR THEMAN

DATE: For the quarter ending September 30, 2019 (Q2 - 2019/20)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST  

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

4-Sep-19 Mileage - to Cgy, return (600km) 303.00 303.00

4-Sep-19 Meal - Dinner (no receipt) 23.46 1.02 24.48

5-Sep-19 Hotel 214.24 10.30 224.54

5-Sep-19 Parking  20.00 1.00 21.00

5-Sep-19 Parking  9.52 0.48 10.00

26-Sep-19 Flight - to Cgy 342.25 17.11 359.36

912.47 0.00 29.91 942.38

APPROVED BY: D. Apps, Vice-Chair TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

942.38

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 

for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 

with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date
Description of Expense

(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.

 











CLAIMANT: Board expenses processed by C. Gonzalez

DATE: For the quarter ending September 30, 2019 (Q2 - 2019/20)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST  

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

4-Sep-19 Board meeting - breakfast & lunch 509.00 25.45 534.45

509.00 0.00 25.45 534.45

APPROVED BY: C. McBrien-Morrison, Executive Director TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

534.45

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 

for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 

with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date
Description of Expense

(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.

 



September 4, 2019
PO Number Invoice Date

Quantity Extension

10 Savoury Cold Breakfast
Seasonal Fresh Fruit 11.00 110.00

10 Domestic Cheese platter garnish with Dried Fruit
 with Artisan Crackers 8.50 85.00

10 Compostable Plates, Cutlery, Napkins Included 0.00 0.00
1 Delivery Out of Core @ 7:45am 25.00 25.00

12 Chicken Cacciatore, Basmati Rice, Mixed Greens Salad and Dessert 22.00 264.00
12 Compostable Cups, Bowls, Plates, Cutlery, Napkins Included 0.00 0.00
1 Delivery Out of Core @ 11:30 am 25.00 25.00

Description  Price Disc

Health Quality Council of Alberta 
210, 811-14 Street NW 
Calgary AB T2N 2A4

817489586RT0001
GST#

Health Quality Council of Alberta 
Claudia Gonzalez: 403-297-3992  
C:403.200.6006 
 
 
210, 811 - 14 St NW

Subtotal: 509.00

534.45Amount Owing:

0.00

Freight:

GST: 25.45

Invoice 
055772

3, 5524 1A St. SW, Calgary, AB 
T2H 0E7, Canada 
403-229-9029 
www.indulgecatering.com

Invoice Total: 534.45

Amount Paid: 0.00

We accept credit card payments up to 3 days post function to a maximum of $1500 per invoice 
A 3% charge will be added to any invoices paid  by credit card after that period or payments over $1500 
Terms for payment by cheque and EFT are net 30         Bank 010    Transit 00919     Account 35-14218 

Overdue invoices will be charged 24% per annum compounded monthly

Indulge Catering Inc.
Billing Information: Delivery Information:

accounting@indulgecatering.com

GST Number


	ADP868.tmp
	Peracha




